All information and advice is confidential and for the private information of the person to whom it is provided and is provided without any responsibility or liability on any account
whatsoever on the part of this firm or any member or employee thereof.

Sensitivity Analysis

We have used a price discount of 30% for the price of 58% iron ore vs 62% iron ore in our valuation for Iron
Valley, and have assumed this remains consistent throughout the life of mine. The sensitivity table below shows
small changes in our valuation due to changes in the iron ore price.

Figure 22: Share Price Sensitivity to Iron ore price change (30% discount)

Source: PSL Analysis

Figure 23: Iron Valley NPV Sensitivity to iron ore price change (30% discount)

Source: PSL Analysis

If we make the assumption that the price discount between 58% iron ore and 62% iron ore reverts back to a low
discount of 15%, such as that shown in early 2016, we see greater variations in our valuation due to price
changes.

Figure 24: Share Price Sensitivity to Iron ore price change (15% discount)

Source: PSL Analysis

Figure 25: Iron Valley NPV Sensitivity to iron ore price change (15% discount)

Source: PSL Analysis

Figure 26: Iron Valley NPV Sensitivity to changes in annual production

Source: PSL Analysis

Iron Ore Price -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Valuation A$/share 45 0.244 0.247 0.251 0.254 0.257

Iron Ore Price -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Iron Valley NPV A$m 45 37 42 45 50 55

Iron Ore Price -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Valuation A$/share 0.246 0.250 0.257 0.265 0.269

Iron Ore Price -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Iron Valley NPV A$m 45 45 50 55 60 66

Iron Ore Production (currently 7Mt) -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

Iron Valley NPV A$m 45 33 37 42 45 51 55 59

12 March 2019 BCI Minerals Ltd

RESEARCH NOTE – PATERSONS SECURITIES LIMITED 18

All information and advice is confidential and for the private information of the person to whom it is provided and is provided without any responsibility or liability on any account
whatsoever on the part of this firm or any member or employee thereof.

BUCKLAND

One of the iron ore assets up for divestment is BCI’s Buckland project. Buckland is a mine to port project located
in the West Pilbara that is made up of a proposed mine at Bungaroo South and a proposed port at Cape Preston
East. As at 30 June 2018, the project has total Mineral Resources of 283Mt at 56.5% Fe, and Ore Reserves of